POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
October 7, 2024
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2024 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 11, 2023.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

(C) When necessary to go into executive session for another reason under the Open Public
Meetings Act, such as discussion of investments of public funds, personnel matters, or contract
negotiations, the Board shall adopt Resolution C, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss such matters pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-
12. The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until such time as the Board determines
that the need for confidentiality no longer exists.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:04 AM Adjourned: 12:05 PM

Roll Call: James Kompany, Tim Colacci, Matthew Lubin, John Glidden, John Megariotis, Ray Heck,
Marc Morgan, Richard Myers, Ed Oatman (via telecom, left at 11:30), Stephen Trowbridge
(via telecom), and Susan Jacobucci (via telecom)

Absent: None
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Also Present: Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Susan Barrett, Assistant Board Secretary; Nels Lauritzen,
Board Counsel; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Mark Schafer, CIO/CFO; Trooper
McGauley; John Feeley, Esq.; Christopher Gray, Esq.; Wayne Browne, Esq.; Michael
Kalmus, Esq.; Frank Crivelli, Esq.; Charles Daniels; James Walters; Lynell Robinson;
Michael Chase; Mr Rock; Charles Terefenko; Carlos Alejo; Daniel Hernandez-Gonzalez;
Ryan Chippendale

OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of September 9, 2024
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of September 9, 2024
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director's Report
Noted
B-2 CIO/CFO Report - Noted

a.) PFRSNJ Bills for October 7, 2024 - Approved

B-3 Legal Director's Report
Noted
B-4 Investment Committee Memo - Noted

a.) Resolution Authorizing Execution of MOU for Pension Fund E - Approved

B-5 Special Counsel for Investment Matters Memo - Noted
a.) Resolution for Special Counsel for Investment Matters - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death List
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved with the exception of David Smalls (Trustee Oatman recused on Stanley Terrell and Ryan Greco. Trustee
Heck recused on Teofilo Moreno.)
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CLOSED SESSION
Ordinary Disability
Effective
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Option: Decision:

D-1

Monthly OD Grid

Monthly OD Grid Kaufmann, Alex
Marc; Princeton; effective 03-
2024; Leniart, Joseph M.;
Springfield Township (Union);
effective 01/2024; *Palladino,
Liana M.; Hoboken City; effective
11/2023; Wells Il, Michael D.;
Burlington County/Payroll Dept.;
effective 02/2024 Approved (*with
a 2-year re-eval)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Option: Date: Decision:
E-1 Kleczynski, Robert Bayonne City 08/01/2024 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-2+ Chippendale, Ryan Neptune Township Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Denied
E-3+ Hernandez-Gonzalez, = West New York Town 04/01/2024 6/3/2022 Approved
Daniel
E-4+ Alejo, Carlos Passaic County 01/01/2024 11/29/2022 Approved
E-5+ Ona, Christian Jersey City 07/01/2024 8/13/2023 Reconsideration Approved,
withdraw from OAL
(Trustee Trowbridge recused.)
E-6+ Soto, Jairo Newark City 12/01/2024 7/5/2023 Approved
E-7+ Piontek Jr., Frederick Ocean County 08/01/2024 12/19/2021 Approved with a 2-year re-eval
E-8 Schierer, Thomas Lavallette Borough 04/01/2024 7/3/2016 Tabled for IME; Granted Interim
Ordinary
3/28/2017 (Vote: 9:2; Trustees Colacci and
Lubin: Nae on tabling the
matter, approved the interim
ordinary.)
E-9+ Walters, James Hamilton Township (Mercer) Request to Amend from Special to
Accidental Disability Denied
E-10+ McNulty, Martin Jersey City Fire Department 04/01/2024 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-11+ Terefenko, Charles Middletown Township 10/01/2019 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-12+ Nucera, Anthony Deptford Township 06/01/2024 3/10/2023 Tabled for more information
E-13 Shine, Neil North Huson Regional Fire & ~ 11/01/2023 9/4/2022 Deny Accidental, Granted
Rescue Ordinary
(Trustee Colacci recused.)
E-14 Bartelloni, Paul Newark City 10/01/2024 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
OPEN SESSION
Retirement Issues
F-1+ Moreno, Erwin - West New York Town - 1.) Honorable Service

2.) Service Retirement; Request for postponement
Tabled per attorney request
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F-2+

F-3+

F-4+

F-6+

F-7+

Chase, Michael - Irvington Township - 1.) Honorable Service - No Forfeiture
2.) Service Retirement - Approved
(Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Daniels, Charles - Essex County - Deferred Retirement (Currently Collecting - Removed for Cause); Request for
postponement
Tabled per member request

MacFarlane Jr., Robert S. - Stafford Township - Request to Amend Retirement Date
Approved (Retirement Bureau)

Rivera, Julio - Newark City - Honorable Service
Partial Forfeiture; forfeit service and salary back to 19 years 11 months; Approved Deferred Retirement (Audit Section,
Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

Rock, Mr - Plainfield City - Request for Deferred Retirement (Removed for Cause)
Denied

Robinson, Janell - Newark City - Honorable Service (Previously Collecting Service) (Currently Incarcerated)
Partial Forfeiture; forfeit service and salary back to 19 years 11 months; Approved Deferred Retirement (Audit Section,
Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

G-2+

G-3

G-4

G-5+

Duffy, Terrence (Deceased) - Paterson City - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Adopted

Grieco, Joseph - Tenafly Borough - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and granted Accidental Disability
retirement benefits; exceptions; reply to exceptions

Rejected the ALJ's decision; The Board directed the Secretary to draft Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law; Noted
exceptions; Noted reply to exceptions (out of time)

Tell, Robert - Hudson County - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability
retirement benefits
Adopted

Roe, David - Clifton City - Supreme Court Decision Petition for Certification was Denied
Noted

Cuomo, Nathan J. - West Windsor Township - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and granted Accidental
Disability retirement benefits
Adopted (Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Bureau)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1

Marsi, Marc - Hoboken City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Approved

Skupien, Taylor - Jersey City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
Approved
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OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues
- - Purchase Grid - Jeannette, Shane; Vega, Nanette; Farrell, Terrence; Tavarez, Harrington; Gansert, Bruce; Halpin

J-1
Michael; Kemble, Daniel; Parish, Edward; Rivera, Artemio; Sutterlin, Jason
Approved (Vote 8:2: Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

Zoklu, Mert - Cliffside Park Borough - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Denied request to purchase service credit from 11/01/2009 to 01/18/2012; Remanded the purchase request from

J-2
09/02/2008 to 10/31/2009 to the Division for further review under P.L. 2024, c. 54 (Purchase Section)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

2025 Board Meeting Dates

L-1
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on November 4, 2024
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POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 10/03/2024
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE  MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
ASHFORD, TAUFEEQ 2/1/2025 MAX 20-01 $3,742.16 52 SERVICE  ESSEX COUNTY P
BAILEY, ROBIN 9/1/2024 MAX 10-09 $1,355.91 SERVICE  VOORHEES TOWNSHIP P
BEAULAC, PHILIP T 1/1/2025 MAX 20-00 $3,947.33 52 SERVICE  ESSEX COUNTY P
BUCHALSKI, JANINE M 1/1/2025 MAX 20-03 $6,509.70 52 SERVICE =~ MORRIS COUNTY P
CASTELLANOS, GABRIEL 1/1/2025 MAX 20-00 $6,828.50 52 SERVICE  BERGEN COUNTY P
CASTLE, TIMOTHY F 10/1/2024 MAX 23-08 $6,805.70 52 SERVICE  KEARNY TOWN P
EPSTEIN, BRANDON E 10/1/2024 MAX 20-00 $6,182.16 52 SERVICE  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
KEATON, BERTHA S 10/1/2024 MAX 19-06 $3,246.06 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
KULAK, AARON J 10/1/2024 MAX 20-02 $5,848.50 52 SERVICE  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
MARTIN, GEORGE R 10/1/2024 MAX 21-07 $7,189.91 52 SERVICE  BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP P
PAUL, TIMOTHY A 10/1/2024 MAX 20-01 $3,664.50 52 SERVICE  WARREN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
SMALLS, DAVID A 12/1/2024 MAX 24-11 $4,466.49 428 SERVICE  CAMDEN CITY F
STARK, CHRISTIAN E 10/1/2024 MAX 11-04 $809.91 SERVICE ~ WINSLOW TOWNSHIP P
SZEMCSAK, MICHAEL B 7/1/2024 MAX 20-05 $4,575.50 52 SERVICE  LOWER TOWNSHIP P
BENEVENTO, RAY 10/1/2024 MAX 17-10 $2,479.96 428 DEFERRED LINDENWOLD BOROUGH P
BURCZYK, ROBERT J 5/1/2025 MAX 17-08 $3,974.29 428 DEFERRED TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
AMATO, FRANCO A 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $12,393.97 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
ANDERSON, THEODORE J 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,331.20 SPECIAL ~ PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
ANGELONE, ANTHONY A 12/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $7,332.75 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
BADILLO, FERNANDO 1/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $5,650.91 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
BARD, JOSHUA A 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $11,173.27 SPECIAL  LONG BRANCH CITY P
BARRERA, JUAN C 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,613.05 SPECIAL  GUTTENBERG TOWN P
BELCHER, SHANE J 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,412.41 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
BENES, KATHRYN A 10/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,390.05 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM/COMMUNITY PROG. P
BILECI, ANDREW W 1/1/2025 MAX 25-04 $8,732.01 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
BOTTALICO, FRANK A, JR 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,412.41 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
BOYLE, BRIAN P 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,094.06 SPECIAL  EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
BOYLE, SEAN P 12/1/2024 MAX 25-03 $9,518.23 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY F
BRATTOLE, LAUREN B 10/1/2024 MAX 27-00 $9,974.51 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
BROWN, DWIGHT L 1/1/2025 MAX 27-05 $6,146.37 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
BROWN, JIMMY K 3/1/2025 MAX 30-07 $7,656.60 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
BURIANI, MARK A 1/1/2025 MAX 27-04 $8,827.16 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
BURNS, ROBERT D 11/1/2024 MAX 30-00 $9,051.46 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
CARBONE, PAUL 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $8,475.77 SPECIAL  WANAQUE BOROUGH P
CLARK, DURWIN 10/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $4,871.04 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
DALE, ROSS RAYMOND 1/1/2025 MAX 31-05 $10,722.01 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
DALONZO, JAMES D 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,407.26 SPECIAL  MIDDLE TOWNSHIP P
DAVERSO, JAMES H 2/1/2025 MAX 27-09 $8,637.44 SPECIAL  MEDFORD TOWNSHIP P
DAVEY, FRANCIS J 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,695.65 SPECIAL  ROWAN UNIVERSITY P
DAVIS, DARRIUS 10/1/2024 MAX 25-11 $7,256.75 SPECIAL ~ ASBURY PARK CITY P
DAVIS, KENYA 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,991.34 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
DEPODER, CARLOS A, IlI 2/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $6,940.04 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
DIAZ, YOSMARI D 12/1/2024 MAX 26-02 $6,861.45 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM/COMMUNITY PROG. P
DOWLING, THOMAS J 1/1/2025 MAX 30-03 $10,799.60 SPECIAL  WALDWICK BOROUGH P
DUGAN, THOMAS J, Il 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $10,215.25 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
EDWARDS, CHRISTOPHER R 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,412.41 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
EGIZI, GARY G 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,457.31 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
EYER, CHARLES E 11/1/2024 MAX 35-11 $9,239.53 SPECIAL  HACKENSACK CITY F
FARRELL, JANENE F 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,985.76 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
FINE, JOHN J 12/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $8,683.61 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON CITY P
FOX, DAVID CHRISTOPHER 11/1/2024 MAX 27-01 $8,153.30 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
FRAZIER, ARTHUR 12/1/2024 MAX 30-11 $7,652.22 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
GALLEGOS, MICHAEL D 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,122.35 SPECIAL  LINDENWOLD BOROUGH P
GANSEL, GERARD D 1/1/2025 MAX 25-04 $8,011.49 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH P
GARDNER, RAYMOND D 12/1/2024 MAX 25-11 $8,717.19 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
GRECO, RYAN 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $10,474.65 SPECIAL  CRANFORD TOWNSHIP P
GUMPRECHT, DOUGLAS R 1/1/2025 MAX 25-05 $8,428.27 SPECIAL  SAYREVILLE BOROUGH P
HANCS, GAVRIL 1/1/2025 MAX 25-03 $6,871.25 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
HARTMAN, RONALD GENE, JR 1/1/2025 MAX 31-06 $7,003.03 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
HEBBON, SEAN P 10/1/2024 MAX 29-01 $12,228.89 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
HENNELLY, RYAN C 12/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $9,097.73 SPECIAL EATONTOWN BOROUGH P
HOOPER, DAVID 10/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $5,603.37 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM. CENTRAL OFFICE P
JACKSON, DARRYL J 1/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,825.81 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
JACOBS, JEFFREY Q 1/1/2025 MAX 25-07 $11,375.20 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
KELLY, MARY E 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,243.62 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
KING, JAMES P, JR 1/1/2025 MAX 26-09 $7,236.14 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
KOROBELLIS, JOHN A 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $6,864.65 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
LA PLACA, MICHAEL 12/1/2024 MAX 25-09 $9,936.21 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
LESTUCK, GEORGE A 1/1/2025 MAX 29-08 $8,569.45 SPECIAL  SAYREVILLE BOROUGH P
LITZ, ROBERT A 1/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $10,033.80 SPECIAL  EWING TOWNSHIP P
LONG, AERIKA R 12/1/2024 MAX 29-06 $7,868.28 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
LONG, DAVID A 11/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,618.33 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP P
MAGNOTTA, RYAN P 12/1/2024 MAX 27-03 $8,707.34 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
MANDARINO, JOSEPH 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $8,337.32 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
MEJIAS, DAVID 1/1/2025 MAX 25-01 $5,668.97 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
MEMMELAAR, GEOFFREY 12/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $8,755.38 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
MENA, FRANK RICHARD 9/1/2024 MAX 36-07 $8,075.97 SPECIAL  NORTH BERGEN TOWNSHIP P
MICHENER, JOHN W 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,074.25 SPECIAL  WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP P
MILLER, BRIAN W 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $7,133.25 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
MILOS, JAY 1/1/2025 MAX 28-04 $8,735.27 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
MORENO, TEOFILO L 8/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,591.01 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
MULLER, RYAN S 12/1/2024 MAX 25-04 $9,751.84 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
NIEVES, ISRAEL 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,842.92 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
OBIEDZINSKI, THOMAS 11/1/2024 MAX 34-01 $12,326.06 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY F
OCSKASY, MICHAEL R 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $6,917.24 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
OLCHASKEY, FRANCIS RAYMOND 11/1/2024 MAX 27-10 $9,371.62 SPECIAL  SAYREVILLE BOROUGH P
OREILLY, DENIS A 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,806.44 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
OUELLETTE, CHRISTOPHER M 1/1/2025 MAX 29-05 $7,508.79 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
PARKS, TIMOTHY B 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,905.02 SPECIAL  DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP P
PAULAITIS, MICHAEL A 1/1/2025 MAX 26-02 $4,080.26 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
PAYNE, BRENDA 12/1/2024 MAX 25-01 $6,491.20 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
PETROSKI, JOHN J, JR 11/1/2024 MAX 26-10 $9,306.08 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
PRZEWOZNIK, JOSEPH R 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,989.92 SPECIAL  LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP P
RAMIREZ, JEFFREY L 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $8,181.80 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
RANA, ANDRES 12/1/2024 MAX 29-04 $10,390.01 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
REEVEY, DWAYNE L, SR 1/1/2025 MAX 35-11 $7,588.46 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
RICCIARDI, PETER ANTHONY 11/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,057.04 SPECIAL  BOONTON TOWNSHIP P
RICCIARDIELLO, JAIME 10/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,697.51 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
RIEPEN, KYLE E 9/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,811.79 SPECIAL  MANTUA TOWNSHIP P
RUNDECKER, SCOTT W 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,260.81 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
RUSSO, DARRYL P 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,651.81 SPECIAL  EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
RYAN, ESHU E 1/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,818.36 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
RYAN, ROBERT F 12/1/2024 MAX 25-05 $13,643.50 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
SALVATORE, JASON MICHAEL 1/1/2025 MAX 26-01 $9,386.47 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP P
SCANLON, DAVID L 11/1/2024 MAX 26-05 $8,654.52 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
SCHNEEMAN, RALPH H 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $7,412.41 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
SEEBURGER, ROBERT C 12/1/2024 MAX 32-02 $12,326.06 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY F
SKALA, SEAN MICHAEL 10/1/2024 MAX 26-06 $6,541.03 SPECIAL  RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
SLOMA, CHRISTOPHER J 12/1/2024 MAX 25-02 $9,828.29 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
STANISLAWSKI, BRYAN 12/1/2024 MAX 27-02 $8,840.01 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY F
STEEN, DANIEL B 1/1/2025 MAX 25-02 $8,612.84 SPECIAL  RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE F
STEWART, DAMON 10/1/2024 MAX 30-09 $8,589.93 SPECIAL  WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP F
SVOREC, PAULR 11/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,221.40 SPECIAL  RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH P
TACKACS, AUGUSTINE B 1/1/2025 MAX 27-09 $10,380.42 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
TERRELL, STANLEY 10/1/2024 MAX 28-04 $6,518.99 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
THIBAULT, CHRISTOPHER W 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $10,764.41 SPECIAL  RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE P
TORRES, ORLANDO 12/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $5,806.44 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
TROPEANO, JOSEPH A 11/1/2024 MAX 32-11 $7,577.50 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
ZIEGLER, DOUGLAS C 2/1/2025 MAX 25-00 $5,938.40 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
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